Analog Devices Inc. - ADSP-21065LCCA-240 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - DSP (Digital
Signal Processors)
Embedded - DSP (Digital Signal Processors) are specialized
microprocessors designed to perform complex
mathematical computations on digital signals in real-time.
Unlike general-purpose processors, DSPs are optimized for

3. DIMENSIONS COMPLY WITH JEDEC STANDARD MS-034AAE-1.
4. CENTER DIMENSIONS ARE NOMINAL.
ORDERING GUIDE
Part Case Temperature Instruction On-Chip Operating Package
Number Range Rate SRAM Voltage Options
ADSP-21065LKS-240 0°C to +85°C 60 MHz 544 Kbit 3.3 V MQFP
ADSP-21065LCS-240 –40°C to +100°C 60 MHz 544 Kbit 3.3 V MQFP
ADSP-21065LKCA-240 0°C to +85°C 60 MHz 544 Kbit 3.3 V Mini-BGA
ADSP-21065LKS-264 0°C to +85°C 66 MHz 544 Kbit 3.3 V MQFP
ADSP-21065LKCA-264 0°C to +85°C 66 MHz 544 Kbit 3.3 V Mini-BGA
ADSP-21065LCCA-240 –40°C to +100°C 60 MHz 544 Kbit 3.3 V Mini-BGA
Revision History
Location Page
6/03—Data Sheet changed from REV. B to REV. C.
Edit to GENERAL DESCRIPTION  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Removal of overbar from DQM  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Universal
Edit to POWER DISSIPATION ADSP-21065L (equations above Table III)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  13
Addition to ORDERING GUIDE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 44
Update to OUTLINE DIMENSIONS  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41, 44